Approved by order of KCP LLP dated "22" september 2023 No. 15T/188

## Amendment No. 2 to the List of Procurement of Goods, Works and Services for 2023 purchased using the Special Procedure

No.	Initiator	Name of GWS	Brief characteristic	Amount allocated for purchases without VAT	Justification for classifying the purchase to the List of Procurements purchased using the Special Procedure
1	Operations Department	Electricity	to supply consumers  (Ulytau region, Karaganda region from 0 km to 69 km of Atasu-Alashankou main pipeline)	9 859 508,60	sub-par . 3 paragraph 1 of Art. 73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)
2	Operations Department	Electricity	to supply consumers (Karaganda region,	277 763 304, 16	sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art. 73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National

	1	T	10 001 1001		W. 10 E 1 G 1
			from 96 km to 180 km of Atasu-Alashankou main pipeline)		Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)
3	Operations Department	Electricity	to supply consumers (Karaganda region, from 203 km to 520 km of Atasu- Alashankou main pipeline)	323 976 533, 34	sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art. 73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)
4	Operations	Electricity	to supply consumers	257 374 471,15	sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art.
	Department		(Abay region,		73 of the Procedure for

			from km 545 to km 657 of Atasu-Alashankou main pipeline)		Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)
5	Operations Department	Electricity	to supply consumers (Almaty region from 684 km to 850 km of Atasu- Alashankou main pipeline)	394 892 365,42	sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art. 73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)

6	Operations Department	Electricity	to supply consumers (Zhetysu region from 850 km to 960 km of Atasu- Alashankou main pipeline)	8 847 547,45	sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art. 73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust
7	Operations	Electricity	to supply consumers	23 455 218,30	management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193) sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art.
	Department	Electricity	(Aktobe region, from 0 to 231 km of Kenkiyak - Kumkol main pipeline)	23 433 210,30	73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022

					(minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)
8	Operations Department	Electricity	to supply consumers (Kyzylorda region, Ulytau region from 231 to 794 km of Kenkiyak - Kumkol main pipeline)	57 301 180,66	sub-par. 3 paragraph 1 of Art. 73 of the Procedure for Procurement by National Welfare Fund Samruk - Kazyna Joint Stock Company and legal entities where fifty or more percent of voting shares (participatory interests) directly or indirectly belong Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the right of ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of Board of Directors of Samruk-Kazyna JSC dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of in-person meeting No. 193)